

Ú
ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11254/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2010 in RP No.3269/2006 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

BHAGWATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.I.C.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per order dated 02.01.2012, the original file maintained by Respondent-L.I.C., has been shown to learned counsel appearing for Petitioner. However, the relevant documents have not yet been placed on record.

Learned counsel for Respondent is granted further four weeks' time to file the relevant documents.

List the matter thereafter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)	Court	(S.S.R. Krishna)	
Master		Court Master	